
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4192
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ADIPUR-MUNDRA RAIL LINE
PUSHPDAN SHAMBHUDAN GADHAVI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of Adipur-Mundra rail line has been undertaken;

(b) if so, the present status of the project; and

(c) the time by which the project would be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir. The work of Adipur-Mundra rail link is to be executed by M/s Gujarat Adani Port Ltd. However, Railway has approved the final location survey report submitted by the consultants of M/s Gujarat Adani Port Ltd.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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